L09000100042

•		
(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	9 #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dec		
	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	ning Oncer.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · ·

1

Office Use Only



10/15/09--01046--019 \*\*150.00

RECEIVED 09 OCT 1.5 PM 12: 18 OCT 1.5 PM 12: 18 OCT 1.5 PM 12: 18 OCT 1.5 PM 12: 18







#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 15, 2009

11. J.

E staa Cotte

,

1.1. 21.1.

で1月 2月 - 1

: !ei

1. 1. 1.

. .

۰.

1961년 - 1 1211년 - 1844 1211년 - 1812년

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: SPACE COAST HOLDING, LLC Ref. Number: W09000046013



We have received your document for SPACE COAST HOLDING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we have retained your \$150.00 payment.

The name SPACE COAST HOLDING, LLC is not available because it is too similar to the name of an existing Florida LLC -- SPACE COAST HOLDINGS OF FLORIDA, L.L.C. -- Document Number L03000034323.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 209A00033091



CT 1203 Governors Square Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32301-2960 850 222 1092 tel 850 222 7615 fax www.ctlegalsolutions.com



October 15, 2009

Department of State, Florida Clifton Building 2611 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee FL 32301

# \*RE-SUBMIT\* Please retain original filing date of submission <u>Johef</u>oq

Re: Order #: 7678237 SO Customer Reference 1: None Given Customer Reference 2: None Given

Dear Department of State, Florida:

In response to your request regarding the above referenced order, your filing(s) has been completed as indicated below:

Space Coast Holding Corp. (FL) Conversion Florida Filing Date:

Space Coast Truss Inc. (FL) Conversion Florida Filing Date:

ס: ויזו 007 15  $\bigcirc$ m < AM 11: 19 FY1 1

Certificate of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company



This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability **Company** in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity"	immediately prior to the filing of this
Certificate of Conversion is:	P9400004211
Space Coast Holding Corp.	114000010

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation

(Enter entity type: Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Florida</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on January 19, 1994

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

N/A i bin a

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Space Coast Holding Services Company, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Page 1 of 2

; , ..

Tampa#110806 v2

Signed this 9th day of October 20 09

Signature of Member or Authorized Representa	tive of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Memb <del>er</del> or Authorized Representative Printed Name: <u>Keith Buescher</u>	: Keith Bush
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business, Entity; [	
Signature: Kick Buchen	
Printed Name: Keith Buescher	Title: President - Corporate Operation
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	

If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.

If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner. .

If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.

All others: Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (Optional) Certificate of Status: \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

## e l'alle l'isole de l'alle d'alle d'alle d'alle de la second

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### Space Coast Holding Services Company, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

#### Mailing Address:

Suite 501 6905 North Wickham Road Suite 501 6905 North Wickham Road Melbourne, Florida 32940 \$

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

CT Corporation System
Name
1200 South Pine Island Road
Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
A Plantation 1993 to process

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agen **Chris WCNEQ** 

"Chapler 608, F.S. Assistant Secretary Registered Agent Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2 3

Tampa#110806 vl

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM	Mercedes Homes, Inc. 6905 North Wickham Road, Suite 501 Melbourne, Florida 32940
MGRM	Mercedes Homes, Inc. 6905 North Wickham Road, Suite 501 Melbourne, Florida 32940
MGRM	Mercedes Homes, Inc. 6905 North Wickham Road, Suite 501 Melbourne, Florida 32940
	Melbourne, Florida 32940
<u>_</u>	
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2	
	(Use attachment if necessary)
ment is filed by the Florida Department of ffective date listed in the attached Certif s listed therein.)	icate of Conversion, if an effectiv
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
<u>RECORED</u> SIGNATORE.	
Signature of a member or an author	ized representative of a member.
-	•
(In accordance with section 608.408) of this document constitutes an affirma that the facts stated l	tion under the penalties of perjury
Keith Buescher	ame of signee
Keith Buescher Typed or printed n	
Keith Buescher	
Keith Buescher Typed or printed n Filing Fees:	ranization and Designation
Keith Buescher Typed or printed n <u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org	ganization and Designation
Keith Buescher Typed or printed n <u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org	

.

#### ATTACHMENT TO

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

## SPACE COAST HOLDING SERVICES COMPANY, LLC

**ARTICLE VI** -- In no event shall the limited liability company issue any non-voting equity interests.

## [Remainder of Page is Blank]

· «1» - 1

.

a cara a Xicia